201912130111 12/13/2019 02:10 PM Pages: 1 of 5 Fees: \$107.5

When recorded return to: Bay Equity LLC ISAOA/ATIMA 2300 Clayton Road #450 Concord, CA 94520

DOCUMENT TITLE(S)

CHICAGO TITLE W2DD40504

Real Property and Manufactured Home Limited Power of Attorney
REFERENCE NUMBER(S) OF DOCUMENTS ASSIGNED OR RELEASED:
Additional reference numbers on page of document
GRANTOR(S)
Peter Uzunov
☐ Additional names on page of document
GRANTEE(S)
Bay Equity LLC
☐ Additional names on page of document
ABBREVIATED LEGAL DESCRIPTION
Lot(s): 17, EAGLE VALLEY PUD
Complete legal description is on page of document

Additional Tax Accounts are on page _____ of document

TAX PARCEL NUMBER(S) P106908 / 4632-000-017-0006 When recorded, return to: Bay Equity Home Loans Attn: Final Document Department c/o First American Mortgage Solutions 1795 International Way Idaho Falls, ID 83402

> LOAN #: 1911006364 MIN: 1006166-0004088917-3

REAL PROPERTY AND MANUFACTURED HOME LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

(Solely to execute or release title, mortgage or deed of trust, security filing, transfer of equity and insurance documents and proceeds.)

The undersigned borrower(s), Peter Uzunov

whether one or more, each referred to below as "l" or "me," residing at: 908 Jameson St., Sedro Woolley, WA 98284

("Mailing Address").

					(Maining / ladicoo):
I am the Buyer/Ow	ner of the f	ollowing r	manufactured hom	ne (the "Manufacture	d Home"):
New	Used	Х	_ Year_ 1995	Length_ 52	Width_ 27
Make Liberty Ho	mes				
Model Name or Mo	odel No. <u>K</u>	F286035			
Eilie Mae, Inc.			Page 1 of	3	GMANPRDU 1114 GMANPRLU (CLS) 12/09/2019 02:23 PM PST



("Lender"), its successors, assigns or designees as my agent and attorney-in-fact, in my name, place and stead in any way which I could do, if I were personally present, with full power of substitution and delegation, (1) to complete, execute and deliver, in my name or Lender's name, any and all forms, certificates, assignments, designations, releases or other documentation as may be necessary or proper to implement the terms and provisions of the Security Instrument dated December 9, 2019 me in favor of Lender, (2) to complete, execute and deliver, in my name or in Lender's name, any and all forms, certificates, assignments, designations, releases or other documentation as may be necessary or proper to make application for and obtain the certificate of title for the Manufactured Home and to have Lender (or its designee) designated as lienholder on the certificate of title for the Manufactured Home, (3) to complete, execute and deliver in my name or Lender's name, any and all forms, certificates, assignments, designations, releases or other documentation as may be necessary or proper to have the Manufactured Home treated as real estate for any and all purposes under state law, including but not limited to the surrender of any certificate of title, any election to treat the Manufactured Home as real estate for tax purposes or to meet any other requirements in order for the loan/financing secured by the Manufactured Home and the Real Property to be eligible for sale on the Federal National Mortgage Association ("Fannie Mae"), the Federal Home Loan Mortgage Association ("Freddie Mac") or any other secondary market purchaser, (4) to receive, complete, execute or endorse, and deliver in my name or Lender's name any and all claim forms, agreements, assignments, releases, checks, drafts or other instruments and vehicles for the payment of money, relating to any insurance covering the Manufactured Home, the indebtedness secured by the Manufactured Home or the Real Property, and (5) to complete, sign and file, without my signature, such $financing \ and \ continuation \ statements, \ amendments, \ and \ supplements \ thereto, \ mortgages, \ deeds \ of \ trust$ and other documents, including releases of these items, which I may from time to time deem necessary to perfect, preserve and protect Lender's security interest in the Manufactured Home, the Property and any other property sold with it. I acknowledge that at the time this Power of Attorney and my Security Instrument and any of the forms, certificates, assignments, designations, releases or other documentation are prepared the serial number of the manufactured housing unit may not be available or may be inaccurate. The manufactured housing unit may be a factory order in the process of being constructed. Immediately, upon Lender's receipt of the serial number, I understand and agree that the above items may be completed and/or corrected by Lender to properly disclose all the applicable home identifications, including the serial number. I understand that I will be provided with a copy of any corrected agreement.

To induce any third party to act hereunder, I hereby agree that any third party receiving a duly executed copy or facsimile of this instrument may act hereunder, and I for myself and for my heirs, executors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless any such third party from and against any and all claims that may arise against such third party by reason of such third party having relied on the provisions of this instrument. I have given this Limited Power of Attorney in connection with a loan/financing to be given by Lender and to induce Lender to make the financing available. It is coupled with an interest in the transaction and is irrevocable. This Limited Power of Attorney shall not be affected by my (our) subsequent incapacity, disability, or incompetence. I do further grant unto Lender full authority and power to do and perform any and all acts necessary or incident to the execution of the powers herein expressly granted, as fully as I might or could do if personally present.

Ellie Mae, Inc.

Page 2 of 3

GMANPRDU 1114 GMANPRLU (CLS) 12/09/2019 02:23 PM PST



GMANPRDU 1114 GMANPRLU (CLS) 12/09/2019 02:23 PM PST

ALERIE UZUNOV

DATE

VALERIE UZUNOV

DATE

(Seal)

VALERIE UZUNOV

DATE

(Seal)

This day personally appeared before me PETER UZUNOV AND VALERIE UZUNOV to me known to be the individual party/parties described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she/they signed the same as his/her(their) free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal this the day of December, 2019.

My Appointment Expires on Owner and the State of Washington, residing at Action of Washington, resid

Page 3 of 3

Ellie Mae, Inc.



LOAN #: 1911006364

Exhibit A

1995, KF286035, 52 x 27, 09L29236XU , ORE280250; ORE280251

WHICH BY INTENTION OF THE PARTIES, SHALL CONSTITUTE REALTY AND SHALL PASS WITH IT.

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE PART HEREOF AS EXHIBIT "A"

APN#:P106908/ 4632-000-017-0006 Tax Account No.:P106908/ 4632-000-017-0006

LT. 17, EAGLE VALLEY P. U. D. -SKAGIT COUNTY APN #: P106908/ 4632-000-017-0006

LOT 17, EAGLE VALLEY PUD., AS PER PLAT RECORDED IN VOLUME 15 OF PLATS, PAGES 181 TO 183, INCLUSIVE, RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

SITUATE IN THE COUNTY OF SKAGIT, STATE OF WASHINGTON.

Ellie Mae, Inc.

GDEXA 0100 GMANPRLU (CLS) 12/09/2019 02:23 PM PST

